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2023 CAN-AM OUTLANDER XT 850

PACKAGE HIGHLIGHTS
•	 Rotax® 854 cc V-twin engine
•	 Tri-Mode adjustable intelligent engine braking (iEB™)
•	 Visco-Lok† QE auto-locking front differential
•	 14 in. cast-aluminium wheels with 26 in. ITP Terracross radial tyres
•	 Heavy-duty front and rear bumpers
•	 135 kg rack carrying capacity and 750 kg tow rating
•	 Painted plastics for premium look
•	 3,500 lb (1,588 kg) winch
•	 Handlebar wind deflectors and flared mudguards

DIMENSIONS & CAPACITIES
Estimated Dry Weight* 817 lb (371 kg) 
L x W x H 86 x 48 x 49.5 in. (218.4 x 121.9 x 126 cm) 
Wheelbase 51 in. (129.5 cm)
Ground Clearance 11 in. (27.9 cm)
Seat Height 34.5 in. (87.7 cm)
Rack Capacity Front: 100 lb (45 kg)/Rear: 200 lb (90 kg)
Storage Capacity 5.7 gal (21.4 L)
Towing Capacity 1,650 lb (750 kg)
Fuel Capacity 5.4 gal (20.5 L)
Person Capacity 1

FEATURES
Gauge 4.5 in. digital display
Instrumentation DC outlet, 15-A connector
Ignition RF Digitally Encoded Security System (D.E.S.S.TM)
Lighting LED headlights
Winch 3,500 lb (1,588 kg) winch		
Seat Standard
Handlebar Standard with wind deflectors
Protection Heavy-duty front & rear bumpers

Mudguards

WARRANTY & EXTENDED SERVICE
Factory Warranty 2 years / 15,000 km, whichever comes first
Service Intervals 100 hours / 12 months / 3,000 km

ENGINE 850
Type 78 hp, Rotax® 976 cc V-twin, liquid-cooled
Fuel Delivery System Intelligent Throttle Control (iTC™️)  

with Electronic Fuel Injection (EFI)
Transmission CVT, P/R/N/H/L, Intelligent Engine Braking (iEB™)
Drive Train Selectable 2WD/4WD 

with Visco-Lok QE auto-locking front differential
Power Steering Tri-Mode Dynamic Power Steering (DPS™)

SUSPENSIONS
Front Suspension Arched double A-arm with front sway bar

9.2 in. (23.3 cm) travel
Front Shocks Oil
Rear Suspension Torsional Trailing arm Independent (TTI)

9.9 in. (25.1 cm) travel
Rear Shocks Oil

TYRES & WHEELS
Front Tyres ITP Terracross 26 x 8 x 14 in.
Rear Tyres ITP Terracross 26 x 10 x 14 in.
Wheels 14 in. cast-aluminum

BRAKES
Front Dual 214 mm disc brakes 

with hydraulic twin-piston calipers
Rear Single 214 mm disc brake with 

hydraulic twin-piston caliper

Oxford Blue / 850
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2023 CAN-AM OUTLANDER XT 1000R

PACKAGE HIGHLIGHTS
•	 Rotax® 976 cc V-twin engine
•	 Trimode adjustable engine braking
•	 Tri-Mode Dynamic Power Steering (DPS™)
•	 Visco-Lok† QE auto-locking front differential
•	 14 in. cast-aluminum wheels
•	 26 in. ITP Terracross† radial tyres
•	 Heavy-duty front and rear bumpers
•	 Painted plastics for premium look
•	 3,500 lb (1,588 kg) winch
•	 Handlebar wind deflectors
•	 Flared mudguards

DIMENSIONS & CAPACITIES
Estimated Dry Weight 895 lb (406 kg)
L x W x H 86 x 48 x 49.5 in. (218.4 x 121.9 x 126 cm) 
Wheelbase 51 in. (129.5 cm)
Ground Clearance 11 in. (27.9 cm)
Seat Height 34.5 in. (87.7 cm)
Rack Capacity Front: 100 lb (45 kg)/Rear: 200 lb (90 kg)
Storage Capacity 5.7 gal (21.4 L)
Towing Capacity 1,650 lb (750 kg)
Fuel Capacity 5.4 gal (20.5 L)
Person Capacity 1

FEATURES
Gauge 4.5 in. digital display
Instrumentation DC outlet, 15-A connector
Ignition RF Digitally Encoded Security System (D.E.S.S.TM)
Lighting LED headlights
Winch 3,500 lb (1,588 kg) winch		
Seat Standard
Handlebar Standard with wind deflectors
Protection Heavy-duty front & rear bumpers, 

Mudguards

WARRANTY & EXTENDED SERVICE
Factory Warranty 2 years / 15,000 km, whichever comes first
Service Intervals 100 hours / 12 months / 3000 km

ENGINE 1000R
Type 91 hp, Rotax® 976 cc, V-twin,  

liquid-cooled
Fuel Delivery System Intelligent Throttle Control (iTC™️)  

with Electronic Fuel Injection (EFI)
Transmission CVT, P/R/N/H/L, Intelligent Engine Braking (iEB™)
Drive Train Selectable 2WD/4WD 

with Visco-Lok QE auto-locking front differential
Power Steering Tri-Mode Dynamic Power Steering (DPS™)

SUSPENSIONS
Front Suspension Arched double A-arm with front sway bar

9.2 in. (23.3 cm) travel
Front Shocks Oil
Rear Suspension Torsional Trailing arm Independent (TTI)

9.9 in. (25.1 cm) travel
Rear Shocks Oil

TYRES & WHEELS
Front Tyres ITP Terracross 26 x 8 x 14 in.
Rear Tyres ITP Terracross 26 x 10 x 14 in.
Wheels 14 in. cast-aluminum

BRAKES
Front Dual 214 mm disc brakes 

with hydraulic twin-piston calipers
Rear Single 214 mm disc brake with 

hydraulic twin-piston caliper

Oxford Blue / 1000R
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